

5

SC no. 616/2025

STATE OF DELHI Vs. DIPAK & OTHERS

FIR no. 194/2025

PS GULABI BAGH

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dipak Kumar produced from JC with Ld.
Counsel Mr. U.K. Giri.
Accused Noori produced from JC with Ld. Counsel
Ms. Shalini.
Accused Reena Devi produced from JC.
IO SI Rinku Bhakar in person.

IO has filed report regarding investigation qua
accused Sudhanshu Sharma and FSL result is still pending.

Charge-sheet perused. Cognizance taken.

Copy of charge-sheet is supplied to accused persons
against acknowledgment.

Issue notice to IO to file fresh report regarding
investigation qua accused Sudhanshu and FSL result.

Put up for scrutiny of documents and arguments/
framing of charge on **16.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/15.09.2025