

Bail Application
FIR No. 194/2025
Noori Vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi
U/s 20/25/29 of NDPS Act.

15.11.2025

This is an application U/s 483 of BNSS, 2023 seeking grant of regular bail to the applicant/ accused.

Present : Sh. K.P Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aditya Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused (through VC).

Reply to bail application is already filed. Copy already supplied.

Arugments have already been heard.

It is observed that during arguments, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused had argued that the applicant/accused had preferred bail application and the same has already been disposed of vide order dt. 14.10.2025. On perusal of the bail application, as per list of documents, the bail order dt. 14.10.2025 should have been at page on. 28, however, at page no. 28 i.e. Annexure A4, there is only an undertaking of Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused to the effect that he undertakes to file the copy of withdrawal order dt. 14.10.2025 as and when the order will be uploaded. As per record, the said order has not been filed on file till date.

Put up for appearance on behalf of applicant/accused and for filing copy of aforesaid order on **17.11.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/01.11.2025