

2 SC 616-2025
STATE Vs. DIPAK AND OTHERS
FIR No. 194/2025
PS GULABI BAGH

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chand Soni, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Reena Devi on bail in person with Ld.
counsel Sh. Sandeep Tiwari.
Accused Noori on bail in person with Ld. counsel
Mr. Salauddin Khan.
Accused Dipak Kumar in person.
IO ASI Shridhar in person.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed by Ld. counsel Mr.
Salaudhin Khan on behalf of accused Noori.

On inquiry, IO submits that FSL result is ready with
FSL, Pune and it is to be collected soon.

**Issue fresh notice to IO to appear in person with
report regarding filing of supplementary charge-sheet qua FSL
result, returnable on the NDOH.**

Put up for arguments/ framing of charge on
01.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/11.02.2026